PRODUCT DATA
Pe
rm
an
en
t
In
st
al
l P
ow
er
 S
up
pl
y
DESCRIPTION
This power supply is designed for permanent
installation and is used when additional power to
peripheral devices is required.
APPLICATIONS
• D8000 auxiliary power supply
• D4000 auxiliary power supply
• Occupancy sensor auxiliary power supply
Permanent Install Power Supply
SPECIFICATIONS
• Output Voltage: +24V DC
• Maximum Output: 2.5A, 60W
• Input Voltage: +90-264V AC, 47-63Hz
• Input Current: <1.6Arms @ +90V AC
• Overcurrent Protection: voltage limiting,
hiccup mode, auto recovery
• Short Circuit Protection: hiccup mode, auto
recovery
• MTBF: 200,000 hours @ 40C
• Dimensions: 10” H x 10” W x 4” D
(25.4cm x 24.4 cm x 10.16cm)
• Operating Temperature:  32 to 104°F
(0 to 40°C)
• IP Rating: 45
Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. Energy Management, Controls and Automation
20497 SW Teton Avenue, Tualatin, OR 97062  tel 800-736-6682  fax 503-404-5594  tech line (6:00AM-4:00PM PT Mon-Fri) 800-959-6004
Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. Global Headquarters
201 North Service Road, Melville, NY 11747-3138  tel 800-323-8920  fax 800-832-9538  tech line (8:30AM-7:00PM ET Mon-Fri) 800-824-3005
Visit our Website at: www.leviton.com/entertainmentlighting
©2018 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice.
G-8189A/G18-aa
REV JUL 2018
ORDERING INFORMATION
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION:
PST24-D25 Power Supply, Permanent Install w/Terminals, 24V, 2.5A
+24 VDC
COMMON
GROUND
NEUTRAL
LINE VAC
POWER SUPPLY
(PST24-D25)
Internal ViewExternal View
+24 VDC
COMMON
GROUND
NEUTRAL
LINE VAC